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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT PHYSICIAN (BS-18) IN THE

PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

1/46200026

2/46200030

3/46200107

4/46200070

5/46200020

6/46200105

7/46200040

8/46200018

9/46200074

10/46200048

11/46200039

12/46200098

13/46200101

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD AATIF
ABDUL AZEEM

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTER
HAJI MUHAMMAD SHARIF

USMAN HAFEEZ
HAFEEZ UL HAQ

UZMA BATOOL
SYED IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD NAEEM SAFDAR
MUHAMMAD ASLAM CHAP

MALIK IRFAN ULLAH YASIR
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

HAFIZ QAZI MUHAMMAD AAMIR
QAZI ABDUL KARIM

SARA YOUSAF
CH MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

AWAIS MUHAMMAD BUTT
ASHFAQ AHMED BUTT

UMAIR ASHFAQ
RANA MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

SHEERAZ ANJUM
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SAJID JEHANGIR
MUHAMMAD JEHANGIR ZAHID

ZAHID HUSSAIN
SULTAN KHAN

DOMICILE

JHANG

SARGODHA

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

BHAKKAR

GUIRAT

KHUSHAB

SIALKOT

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN
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72 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

14/46200019

15/46200011

16/46200078

17/46200044

18/46200080

19/46200049

20/46200079

21/46200092

22/46200091

23/46200068

24/46200099

25/46200064

26/46200043

27/46200034

28/46200060

29/46200016

30/46200025

31/46200029

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

JAVARIA ASLAM
RANA MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN

MUHAMMAD HAMZA SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD ALEEM
MIAN MUHAMMAD BOOTA

FAREEHA SHEIKH
SHEIKH SALEEM

USMAN SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

QURAT UL AIN
FAIZ RASOOL

SADDIQ UL ABIDIN
MIAN ZIA UDDIN

HUMAYUN HASSAN
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASIF KHAN
LAAL KHAN

QAISAR ABBAS KHAN KHAKWANI
GHULAM AKBAR KHAN

QURAT-UL-AIN
MUHAMMAD NAIB

JAVARIA MALIK
MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ MALIK

SHAKEEL MUZAFFAR
MUZAFFAR KHAN

SHAHID SHAFAAT BAJWA
NASRULLAH KHAN BAJWA

MUHAMMAD UMAR WAHEED
ABDUL WAHEED

ASIF JAMIL
MUHAMMAD AJMAL

WASEEM SAJJAD
MUHAMMAD SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD SALMAN MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

DOMICILE

M. GARH

LAHORE

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

M. GARH

JEHLUM

CHAKWAL

LODHRAN

LAHORE

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

KHUSHAB

SAHIWAL

R.Y. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD
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Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP.
NO.

32/46200014

33/46200003

34/46200050

35/46200083

36/46200093

37/46200035

38/46200038

39/46200066

40/46200071

41/46200052

42/46200028

43/46200036

44/46200096

45/46200084

46/46200065

47/46200062

48/46200045

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SUNDAS QAMAR
MIRZA QAMAR-UZ-ZAMAN

SYED KUMAIL HASAN KAZMI
SYED QALIB-E-HASAN KAZMI

MUHAMMAD ABSAR SIRATI
ELAHI BAKHSH ADEEM SIRATI

ASMA YAMIN
MUHAMMAD YAMIN KHAN

ARSALAN NAEEM BUTT
NAEEM TARIQ BUTT

RIAZ HUSSAIN
ASHIQ HUSSAIN

NAZIA YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

SYED ZOHAIB MAQBOOL
SYED MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

SADIA BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR ZIA

MUHAMMAD UZAIR SIDDIQUE
RANA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

DR. HUMA ZAFAR
ZAFAR IQBAL SIDDIQI

KAMRAN MEHMOOD
KHUDA BAKHS

M.KHALID NAWAZ BAJWA
M. HAQ NAWAZ BAJWA

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

SHAHID MUKHTAR
NABI BAKHSH

SHAHID MEHMOOD
RASHID AHMAD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

MISBAH UZ ZEHRA

SYED FAKHAR IQBAL JAFFAR ZAIDI

DOMICILE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

OKARA

M. GARH

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUIRAT

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

MULTAN

JHANG

D.G. KHAN

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI
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72 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
49/46200023 SAIRA YASMIN T.T. SINGH
CH.KHADIM HUSSAIN
50/46200046 FAHMINA ASHFAQ LAHORE
ASHFAQ AHMAD
51/46200047 TAHIRA YASMIN ATTOCK

MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

52/46200031 QURAT-UL-AIN AHMED JEHLUM
MAHMOOD A. SHERIFF

Note:- The result of fourteen (14) posts reserved for special zone quota
have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of
Hon'’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018
titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High
Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final
outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

ii) Six (06) (including 02 posts reserved for special persons quota and
04 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

iii) Eighteen (18) female candidates are available against the eleven (11)
posts reserved for women quota for the above said posts. Twelve
(12) female candidates were selected against open merit, five (05)
female candidates selected against women quota and one (01)
female candidate could not qualify the interview. Therefore, as per
notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, six
(06) posts reserved for Women quota shall be treated as unreserved
and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 22-10-2019
CASE NO. 23-RK-2019
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