

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT PHYSICIAN (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST OPEN MERIT				
1/46200026	MUHAMMAD AATIF ABDUL AZEEM	JHANG		
2/46200030	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTER HAJI MUHAMMAD SHARIF	SARGODHA		
3/46200107	USMAN HAFEEZ HAFEEZ UL HAQ	LAHORE		
4/46200070	UZMA BATOOL SYED IBRAR HUSSAIN SHAH	CHAKWAL		
5/46200020	MUHAMMAD NAEEM SAFDAR MUHAMMAD ASLAM CHAP	BHAKKAR		
6/46200105	MALIK IRFAN ULLAH YASIR MUHAMMAD SHARIF	GUJRAT		
7/46200040	HAFIZ QAZI MUHAMMAD AAMIR QAZI ABDUL KARIM	KHUSHAB		
8/46200018	SARA YOUSAF CH MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SIALKOT		
9/46200074	AWAIS MUHAMMAD BUTT ASHFAQ AHMED BUTT	LAHORE		
10/46200048	UMAIR ASHFAQ RANA MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	FAISALABAD		
11/46200039	SHEERAZ ANJUM MUHAMMAD ILYAS	NAROWAL		
12/46200098	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SAJID JEHANGIR MUHAMMAD JEHANGIR ZAHID	LAHORE		
13/46200101	ZAHID HUSSAIN SULTAN KHAN	D.G. KHAN		

From Pre-page

72 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/46200019	JAVARIA ASLAM RANA MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN	M. GARH
15/46200011	MUHAMMAD HAMZA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	LAHORE
16/46200078	MUHAMMAD ALEEM MIAN MUHAMMAD BOOTA	LAHORE
17/46200044	FAREEHA SHEIKH SHEIKH SALEEM	SAHIWAL
18/46200080	USMAN SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	M. GARH
19/46200049	QURAT UL AIN FAIZ RASOOL	JEHLUM
20/46200079	SADDIQ UL ABIDIN MIAN ZIA UDDIN	CHAKWAL
21/46200092	HUMAYUN HASSAN MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	LODHRAN
22/46200091	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASIF KHAN LAAL KHAN	LAHORE
23/46200068	QAISAR ABBAS KHAN KHAKWANI GHULAM AKBAR KHAN	MULTAN
24/46200099	QURAT-UL-AIN MUHAMMAD NAIB	RAWALPINDI
25/46200064	JAVARIA MALIK MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ MALIK	RAWALPINDI
26/46200043	SHAKEEL MUZAFFAR MUZAFFAR KHAN	KHUSHAB
27/46200034	SHAHID SHAFAAT BAJWA NASRULLAH KHAN BAJWA	SAHIWAL
28/46200060	MUHAMMAD UMAR WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED	R.Y. KHAN
29/46200016	ASIF JAMIL MUHAMMAD AJMAL	D.G. KHAN
30/46200025	WASEEM SAJJAD MUHAMMAD SAJJAD	CHAKWAL
31/46200029	MUHAMMAD SALMAN MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	FAISALABAD

From Pre-page

72 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/46200014	SUNDAS QAMAR MIRZA QAMAR-UZ-ZAMAN	LAHORE
33/46200003	SYED KUMAIL HASAN KAZMI SYED QALIB-E-HASAN KAZMI	RAWALPINDI
34/46200050	MUHAMMAD ABSAR SIRATI ELAHI BAKHSH ADEEM SIRATI	LAYYAH
35/46200083	ASMA YAMIN MUHAMMAD YAMIN KHAN	RAWALPINDI
36/46200093	ARSALAN NAEEM BUTT NAEEM TARIQ BUTT	OKARA
37/46200035	RIAZ HUSSAIN ASHIQ HUSSAIN	M. GARH
38/46200038	NAZIA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE
39/46200066	SYED ZOHAIB MAQBOOL SYED MAQBOOL HUSSAIN	LAHORE
40/46200071	SADIA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR ZIA	GUJRAT
41/46200052	MUHAMMAD UZAIR SIDDIQUE RANA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	BAHAWALPUR
42/46200028	DR. HUMA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL SIDDIQI	RAWALPINDI
43/46200036	KAMRAN MEHMOOD KHUDA BAKHS	LAHORE
44/46200096	M.KHALID NAWAZ BAJWA M. HAQ NAWAZ BAJWA	MULTAN
45/46200084	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	JHANG
46/46200065	SHAHID MUKHTAR NABI BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN
47/46200062	SHAHID MEHMOOD RASHID AHMAD	LAYYAH
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
48/46200045	MISBAH UZ ZEHRA SYED FAKHAR IQBAL JAFFAR ZAIDI	RAWALPINDI

From Pre-page

72 posts of Consultant Physician (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

SERIAL/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
49/46200023	SAIRA YASMIN CH.KHADIM HUSSAIN	T.T. SINGH
50/46200046	FAHMINA ASHFAQ ASHFAQ AHMAD	LAHORE
51/46200047	TAHIRA YASMIN MAQBOOL HUSSAIN	ATTOCK
52/46200031	QURAT-UL-AIN AHMED MAHMOOD A. SHERIFF	JEHLUM

Note:-

The result of fourteen (14) posts reserved for special zone quota have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

- Six (06) (including 02 posts reserved for special persons quota and 04 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
- Eighteen (18) female candidates are available against the eleven (11) posts reserved for women quota for the above said posts. Twelve (12) female candidates were selected against open merit, five (05) female candidates selected against women quota and one (01) female candidate could not qualify the interview. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, six (06) posts reserved for Women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 22-10-2019 **CASE NO.** 23-RK-2019